SECTION XI

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 6615/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in CMWP No. 15440/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHAY SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after summer vacation.

(R.K. Dhawan) AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma) Asst. Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com