S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25237/2010

ABHAY SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, CORRECTION and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23984 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Counsel for the petitioner who was granted time for taking fresh steps has not remitted process fee. for the petitioner seeks two weeks time as a last chance for remitting process fee. Granted. If steps taken, notice thereafter. Await return of notice of respondent Granted. If steps taken, issue 6 in SLP(C)No.25237/2010 and respondent No.5 No. in SLP(C)No.23984/2010. Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP(C)No.25237/2010. The remaining served respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. List the matters on 19.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar