S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25237/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in No.15440/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

ABHAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional affidavit and correction of pleadings and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 23984 of 2010 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and urging

addl.grounds and permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG

Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.C.Chawla, Adv.

Ms.Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.Parmatama Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

After making some submissions, Shri Harish N.Salve,

learned senior counsel for the petitioner made a request for a

short adjournment to enable him to re-formulate the questions

which, according to him, are of great constitutional and public

importance and which need to be decided by this Court.

In view of the request made by Shri Salve, hearing of the

cases is adjourned to 14.10.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master