SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25237/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in No.15440/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

ABHAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional affidavit and correction of pleadings and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 23984 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and urging additional grounds and permission to file additional Affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

tsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, A.O.R. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rohinton F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nakul Dewan, Adv. Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, A.O.R.(Not Present)

Mr.B.Chahar, Sr.Adv. Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv. Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv. Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv. Mr.J.K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For NCT Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balram Das, A.O.R.(Not Present)

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv. Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

2

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr.Pawan Kr.Bansal, Adv.

Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R. (Not Present)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Ms.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr.Brijesh Panchal, Adv.

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Shri Puneet Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that Shri Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel, who is to argue the case on behalf of the petitioner is out of station.

Learned Solicitor Generals says that he does not have any objection if the cases are adjourned.

Learned counsel for the various State Governments request and we allow their respective clients four weeks' time to file their affidavits after making over copies thereof to the counsel $\frac{3}{2}$

for the petitioner and the office of the learned Solicitor General.

List these petitions on 18.04.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master