ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

Respondent(s)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25237/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in CMWP No.15440/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHAY SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention, permission to file additional documents, permission to file additional affidavit and c/delay in filing affidavit and correction of pleadings and office report

))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23984 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and urging addl.grounds and permission to file addl.affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. A.K. Kaul, adv. Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Gurcharan Singh Bedi, Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv. Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.

For State of Sikkim Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

For State of Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Uttarakhand

For State of H.P. Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

For State of Rajasthan Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG

For State of Assam Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For State of Nagaland Mrs.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For State of Gujarat Ms. Parul KUmari, Adv.

For State of Tripura Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For Govt. of Mr.V.G.Pragasam, AOR Puducherry

For State of Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Arunachal Pradesh

For State of Odisha Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For State of M.P. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For State of Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

For State of W.B. Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For State of Mr.Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Jharkhand

For State of T.N. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For State of Mr.Sapam Biswajit M., Adv. Manipur

For State of Maharashtra Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv. For Andaman and Mrs.G.Indira, Adv. Nicobar Admn.

For State of Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Meghalaya Mr.T.M.Singh, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr.Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For UT of Chandigarh Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

State of AP Mr. Koka Raghava Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the case on 11.11.2013. To be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

[Parveen Kr. Chawla] [Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master Court Master