

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25237/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2009 in CMWP No. 15440/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ABHAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing affidavit and correction of pleadings, exemption from filing O.T., extension of time, intervention, condonation of delay in filing compliance report, modification of Court's order, permission to file additional affidavit and additional documents and office report.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23984/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., extension of time, permission to file additional affidavit, urging additional grounds, prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 138/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv. (NP)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Digitally signed by

For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.12.17

14:32:52 IST

For Respondent(s)

Reason:

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavim Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

2

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UOI

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Uttarakhand

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Roajora, Adv.

West Bengal

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Tamil Nadu

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, ad.
Mr. R. Saase, Adv.

Maharashtra

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Shankar Chillarge,
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Punjab

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Chandigarh

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Nagaland

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Sriivasan, Adv.

Jharkhand

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

3

Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. tarjit Singh, Adv.

Manipur

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac haiding, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Madhya Pradesh

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mizoram

Mr. Pragyan Pradip sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

U.P.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Orissa

Mr. Surya Prasad Misra, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mehgalaya

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

A.P. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Goa Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

Himachal Pradesh Mr. Suryanarayana Singh AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

4

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Chhattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG.

Andaman & Nicobar Mr. K.V. Jagadishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. Shreekanth N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply to I.A. No.20 of 2014 be filed in four
weeks' time from today.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar