SECTION XI Listed On: 19.01.2015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.: 1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.: 44

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 25237 and 23984 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 20

(Application for $\,$ modification of Court's Order dated 10.12.2013 in SLP (c) No. 25237 of 2010)

ABHAY SINGH ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS., ETC

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected Writ Petition were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2014 with office report dated 12.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Reply to I.A. No. 20 of 2014 be filed in four weeks' time from today."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, counsel for the parties have not filed any reply to I.A. No. 20, so far.

It is further submitted that in pursuant to the Courts' order dated10.12.2013, Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has on 13.11.2015 filed compliance affidavit on behalf of State of Tamil Nadu with leave of the Hon'ble Court in SLP (c) No. 25237/2010, and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters alongwith Interlocutory Application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate

Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

-2-

Mr. Mishra Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Nragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Sriniwasan, Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR